Prote 453       PEf       06 - 01 - 2000       SHEET       US DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patient and Tracements Patient and Tracement and Patients Patient and Tracement and Patients Patient and Tracement and Patients Patient and Patient Patient Andress Patient Andress Patient Andress Patient Andress Patient Andress Patient Andress Patient Andress Patient Andress Patient Andress Patient Patient Patien	OUU       Differentiation         Patent and Trademark         Image: I
Tab settings © © © ▼       Image: Settings © © © ▼         To the Honorable Commissioner of P       101371011       tached orginal documents or copy thereot.         1. Name of conveying party(ies): James Burr Anderson George Robert Hulze       101371011       tached orginal documents or copy thereot.         2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): James Burr Anderson George Robert Hulze       101371011       tached orginal documents or copy thereot.         3. Nature of conveyance: Bassignment       Change of Name       Street Address: 26555 Northweatern Highwayr         Security Agreement       Change of Name       City: Southfield       State: MI         Cher       Cher       City: Southfield       State: MI       ZIP-48034         Additional number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       Name:       Name:       Name:       Name:       State: MI       ZIP-48034         Additional number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       Name:       Name:       Na         S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concorning document should be mailed:       Statement address:       Na       Na         Name:       James D., Stevens       State: MI       ZIP: 48099- 4390       State and correct and any attached copy is a true cop of the onglinal docu	1       tached original documents or copy thereof.         2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)         Name:       Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc.         Internal Address:         Street Address:       26555 Northwestern Highway         City:       Southfield       State:       MI       ZIP:4803         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes       No
To the Honorable Commissioner of P       101371011       To the Honorable Commissioner of P         1. Name of conveying party(les):       James Burr Anderson       Social Mathematication         James Burr Anderson       George Robert Huise       Name: <u>Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc.</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?       Yes ■ No         3. Nature of conveyance:       Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name       City: Southfield       State: MI	1       tached original documents or copy thereof.         2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)         Name:       Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc.         Internal Address:         Street Address:       26555 Northwestern Highway         City:       Southfield       State:       MI       ZIP:4803         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes       No
1. Name of conveying party(les):       James Burr Anderson         George Robert Hulse       Name:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc.</u> Internal Address: <u>Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc.</u> Internal Address: <u>Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc.</u> Internal Address: <u>Street Address</u> : <u>Str</u>
James Burr Anderson George Robert Hulse       Name: <u>Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc.</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ■ No       Name: <u>Street Address:</u> 26555 Northwestern Highesy         Security Agreement       □ Change of Name         □ Other	Name:       Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc.         Internal Address:
George Robert Hulse       Internal Address:         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes ■ No         3. Nature of conveyance:       Assignment         ■ Assignment       Departy (ies) attached? D Yes ■ No         3. Nature of conveyance:       Street Address: 26555 Northwestern Highway         □ Security Agreement       □ Change of Name         □ Other	Internal Address: Street Address: <u>26555 Northwestern Highway</u> City: <u>Southfield</u> State: <u>MI</u> <u>ZIP:4803</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No he execution date of the application is:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?       Yes       No         3. Nature of conveyance:       Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Other       City: Southfield       State: MI         Other       City: Southfield       State: MI         Execution Date:       April 14, 2000       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       B. Patent No.(s)         0/9/521,124       Piled:       March 7, 2000       Additional numbers attached?       Yes       No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Rome:       James D. Stevens       City: Troy State:       Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Internal Address:       P.O. Box 4390       Enclosed       City: City: State:       Number of apolication.       \$ Deposit account number:         Street Address:       P.O. Box 4390       Do Not use This SPACE       Sonautre.       Sonautre.         9. Statement and signature.       To the base of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.       Sonautre       Sonautre       Sonaut	Street Address: <u>26555 Northwestern Highway</u> City: <u>Southfield</u> State: <u>MI</u> <u>ZIP:4803</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes No
3. Nature of conveyance:       Assignment       Image: Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Other       City: Southfield       State: MI         Other       City: Southfield       State: MI       ZIP:48034         Additional number(s) of patent number(s):       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? If Yes IP No         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       Image: Southfield       State: MI       ZIP:48034         Additional number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       Image: Southfield       State: MI       ZIP:48034         Additional numbers attached?       If Yes IP No       Image: Southfield       State: MI       ZIP:48034         Additional numbers attached?       If Yes IP No       Image: Southfield       State: Southfield       Image: Southfield       State: Southfield       Image: Southfield       Image: Southfield       State: Southfield       Image: Southf	City: <u>Southfield</u> State: <u>MI</u> ZIP: <u>4803</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? <b>Q</b> Yes <b>N</b> O
Assignment     General Address: <u>26555 Northwestern Highway</u> Security Agreement     Other     Change of Name     Other     Change of Name     Other     Change of Name     Other     Chy. <u>Southfield</u> State: <u>MI</u> _ ZIP.48034     Additional number(s) & address(e) attached? If Yes IIM     Additional number of application is:	City: <u>Southfield</u> State: <u>MI</u> ZIP: <u>4803</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? <b>Q</b> Yes <b>N</b> O
City: Southfield State: MI	City: <u>Southfield</u> State: <u>MI</u> ZIP: <u>4803</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? <b>Q</b> Yes <b>N</b> O
City:       Southfield       State:       MI       zip:48034         Execution Date:       April 14, 2000       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes • No         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       No         A. Patent Application No.(s)       09/521,124       B. Patent No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         09/521,124       Filed:       March 7, 2000       Additional numbers attached?       Yes • No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Name:       James D. Stevens       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Internal Address:       P.0. Box 4390       • Enclosed       • Authorized to be charged to deposit account any additional. Fees in connection with this communication.         Street Address:       P.0. Box 4390       • ONOT USE THIS SPACE         Street Address:       Yes 00       • ONOT USE THIS SPACE         Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.       5/10/00         James D. Stevens. RN 35,691       Signature       5/10/00       Date <td>Additional name(s) &amp; address(es) attached?  Yes No</td>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
Execution Date:       April 14, 2000         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         A. Patent Application No.(s)         09/521,124         Filed:       March 7, 2000         Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       James D. Stevens         internal Address:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Itemaal Address:       P.O. Box 4390         City:       Troy         Street Address:       P.O., Box 4390         City:       Troy         State:       MI         ZIP: 48099         G:       Generation:         Statement and signature.       To y State:         Yo the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         James D.       Stevens, RN 35,691         Name of Person Signing       Signature         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:       5/10/00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
A Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	he execution date of the application is:
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         A. Patent Application No.(s)         09/521,124         Filed:       March 7, 2000         Additional numbers attached?       2 Yes  No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Name:       James D. Stevens         Internal Address:       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         A. Patent Application No.(s)         09/521,124         Filed:       March 7, 2000         Additional numbers attached?       2 Yes  No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Name:       James D. Stevens         Internal Address:       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         09/521,124       Filed: March 7, 2000         Additional numbers attached? D Yes <ul> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: James D. Stevens</li> <li>Internal Address:</li> <li>Froy State: MI ZIP: 48099- 4390</li> <li>Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> <li>James D. Stevens, RN 35,691 Name of Person Signing</li> <li>Total number of paper including cover sheet, stachments, and document.</li> <li>Date</li> <li>Signature</li> <li>Date</li> </ul> <li>Date</li>	
09/521,124         Filed:       March 7, 2000         Additional numbers attached?       I Yes <ul> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name:</li> <li>James D. Stevens</li> <li>Internal Address:</li> <li>Street Address:</li> <li>P.O. Box 4390</li> <li>City:</li> <li>Troy State:</li> <li>MI</li> <li>ZIP: 48099- 4390</li> </ul> <ul> <li>Bit 2000 JSMBNZZ 000009% 09521124</li> <li>Do NOT USE THIS SPACE</li> <li>Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> <li>James D. Stevens, RN 35,691</li> <li>Name of Person Signing</li> <li>Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:</li> </ul> 5/10/00	B. Patent No.(s)
Filed:       March 7, 2000         Additional numbers attached?       D Yes  No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Name:       James D. Stevens       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Internal Address:	
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         Name:       James D. Stevens       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         Name:       James D. Stevens       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00         Internal Address:       —       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         Street Address:       P.0. Box 4390       ■ Enclosed         Street Address:       P.0. Box 4390       ■ Enclosed         City:       Troy       State:       MI         ZIP: 48099-       4390       50-0852         Street Address:       P.0. Box 4390       50-0852         Street Address:       MI       ZIP: 48099-         City:       Troy       State:       MI         James D. Stevens, RN 35,691       More Of Parson Signing       5/10/00         Name of Person Signing       Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:       2	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Name:       James D. Stevens       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Name:       James D. Stevens       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	ed? D. Yas 🗃 No
concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       James D. Stevens         Internal Address:       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Authorized to be charged to deposit account any additional fees in connection with this communication.     Street Address: P.0. Box 4390     Gity: Troy State: MI ZIP: 48099-     Gity: Troy State: MI ZIP: 48099-     Gity: Troy State: MI ZIP: 48099-     Gity: Do NOT USE THIS SPACE     Gostil 40.00 DP 9. Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.     James D. Stevens, RN 35,691     Name of Person Signing     Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
additional fees in connection with thi         Street Address:       P.O. Box 4390	Enclosed
additional fees in connection with thi         Street Address:       P.O. Box 4390	Authorized to be charged to depect account of
Street Address:       P.0. Box 4390       8. Deposit account number:	
City:       Troy       State:       MI       ZIP: 48099- 4390         S1/2000 JSHABAZZ 000009% 09521124       DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         James D. Stevens, RN 35,691 Name of Person Signing       James Including cover sheet, attachments, and document:       5/10/00	
City:       Troy_State:       MI       ZIP: 48099-4390         B1/2000 J\$HABAZZ 000009% 09521124       DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         James D. Stevens, RN 35,691       James D. Stevens, RN 35,691         Name of Person Signing       Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
4390         B1/2000 JSHABAZZ 000009% 09521124         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         C:551         40.00 0P         9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         James D. Stevens, RN 35,691 Name of Person Signing       James 10, Stevens, RN 35,691 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	50-0852
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         James D. Stevens, RN 35,691 Name of Person Signing       James 10,000 Signature         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:       2	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         James D. Stevens, RN 35,691 Name of Person Signing       James D. Stevens, RN 35,691 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:       5/10/00 2	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.          James D. Stevens, RN 35,691       James D. Stevens, RN 35,691       5/10/00         Name of Person Signing       Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:       2	
the original document.          James D. Stevens, RN 35,691       James D. Stevens, RN 35,691       5/10/00         Name of Person Signing       Signature       2         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:       2	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
$\mathbf{M}_{\mathbf{M}}$	5/10/00
Mail documents to be recorded with requ Commissioner of Patents & Trader Washington, D.C	

REEL: 010812 FRAME: 0904

## ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, James Burr Anderson, residing at 3400 Riveroaks Drive, Cookeville, Tennessee 38506, and George Robert Hulse, residing at 1542 Dellwood Avenue, Cookeville, Tennessee 38506, do hereby assign, sell and set over to the ASSIGNEES listed below, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the application for United States Letters patent, entitled "KEYED WAVEGUIDE ASSEMBLY AND METHOD FOR MAKING SAME," which can be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 09/521, 124, filed <u>March 7</u>, 2000, including the right of said ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and discoveries in the United States and in any and all foreign countries in their own name or names, or in our names, at their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEEES, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

## ASSIGNEES:

In all countries except the United States:

Federal-Mogul Corporation, a Michigan corporation, having its principal place of business at 26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48034; and

In the United States:

Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc., a Michigan corporation, having its principal place of business at 26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48034, a wholly owned subsidiary of Federal-Mogul Corporation.

We hereby authorize the above-mentioned ASSIGNEES to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of our said application.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights

granted herein. James Burr Anderson STATE OF Tenh COUNTY OF White

George Berger Hulse

On this 14 day of April, 2009 personally appeared before me James Burr Anderson, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public V My Commission Expires:

(SEAL)

COUNTY OF White

On this  $\underline{144}$  thay of  $\underline{1401}$ ,  $\underline{2600}$ , personally appeared before me <u>George Robert Hulse</u>, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public V My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 010812 FRAME: 0905

## (SEAL)

## **RECORDED: 05/16/2000**